Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Joel Faaborg Keith Cardinal	Name: The Dial Corporation			
Anthony R. Miller Ronald Hedman	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	4			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 15501 N. Dial Boulevard			
Execution Date(s) 10/18/07; 10/19/07; and 10/26/07 Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Scottsdale			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Arizona			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 85260			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
U.S. Design Appl. No. 29/269,637 filed December 5, 2006	D. Falorie No.(o)			
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Thomas G. Krivulka				
Internal Address: The Dial Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
_	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 15501 N. Dial Boulevard	Enclosed			
otioci / todioss. Toso i N. Diai bottlevaru	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Scottsdale	8. Payment Information			
State: Arizona Zip: 85260	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 480-754-6503	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 480-754-3789	b. Deposit Account Number 50-4219			
Email Address: paul.pappalardo@us.henkel.com	Authorized User Name _ Thomas G. Krivulka			
9. Signature:	1 114 747			
Signature	/ Nov. 2007 Date			
Thomas G. Krivulka Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020058 FRAME: 0290

ASSIGNMENT

DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNORS"), of the addresses indicated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "DOSING SPOUT/CAP", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 5, 2006 and assigned Application Serial No. 29/269,637.

AND WHEREAS, THE DIAL CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 15501 North Dial Boulevard, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application", as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, design, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid application, to the invention and technology as described in the aforesaid application, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein.

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and in the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the dates written below by ASSIGNORS:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Joel Faaborg	3208 E. Desert Cove Ave.	000	into to
	Phoenix, AZ 85028	Joel Dealory	10/26/07
STATE OF <u>ARIZON A</u> COUNTY OF <u>MARICA</u>) ss.	0 0	
said county, appeared <u>Joe</u> name is subscribed to the	el Faaborg, who is personal o foregoing instrument, and	2007, before me, a notary ply known to me to be the sar he acknowledged that he single act for the uses and purpose of the same of the uses and purpose. It is a same of the uses and purpose of the uses of the uses of the use of the uses of the use of the us	ne person whose gned, sealed and
My commission expires:	4-29-2008	OFFICIAL SEAL DIANNE STOEHR HOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF AREI MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires April 29, 20	i i
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE 4	DATE
Keith Cardinal	707 E. Vaughn Avenue Gilbert, AZ 85234	Handy)	10/26/07
STATE OF AR128NA	\)		7 70.

) ss. COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On this <u>26</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2007, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared <u>Keith Cardinal</u>, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. <u>Lanni Stoche</u> Notary Public

My commission expires: 4-29-2008



RECORDED: 11/01/2007

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE.		
Anthony R. Miller	251 The Boulevard	71-11	100		
	Pittsburgh, PA 15210	Control & MM	701-18:27		
STATE OF <u>Pennsyl</u> COUNTY OF <u>Allegh</u>	<i>laniq</i>)) ss.	7			
COUNTY OF Allegh	<u>eny</u>)		Control of the second		
On this <u>/ff/</u> day of <u>Orfober</u> , 2007, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared <u>Anthony R. Miller</u> , who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.					
My commission expires	Notary I : <u>9/25/08</u>	Public COMMONWEALTH OF PEN Notarial Seal Darlene B. Deffenbaugh, No North Versailles Twp., Allegt My Commission Expires Se Member, Pennsylvania Associati	otary Public neny County ot. 25, 2008		
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE		
Ronald Hedman	592 Tamarisk Lane Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Mid Il	10/19/07		
STATE OF IL					
On this 17 day of Detaber, 2007, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Ronald Hedman, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public					
My commission expires: 5/23/2011 "OPFICIAL SEAL" Phillip M Frischkorn					
Thomas G. Krivulka The Dial Corporation 15501 North Dial Boule Scottsdale, AZ 85260	vard	Notary Public, State of Illin Commission Expires 5/23/2	nie ž		
Telephone: 480-754- Fax: 480-754-					

3

PATENT REEL: 020058 FRAME: 0293